
Kuldīga
26.03.2011.

1 Klinta Bļusina 10.10.2000. Tukuma SS 8,91 8,88 Čākurs
2 Rūta Freimane 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 9,22 9,06 Indriksone
3 Līna Mieze 07.03.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 9,19 9,16 Indriksone
4 Annija Egle 24.02.2000. Tukuma SS 9,27 9,25 Auziņš
5 Luīze Sietiņa 09.01.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 9,55 9,47 Paipals
6 Auce Mūrniece 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 9,50 9,69 Blumbergs
7 Rūta Linde 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 9,64 Svažs
8 Anna Valdmane 02.06.2000. Liepājas SSS 9,69 Stumbre
9 Inta Iesalniece 15.05.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 9,80 Paipals

10 Kristīne Grīnberga 30.04.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 9,91 Stukule
11 Jana Naumenko 17.04.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,14 Aloncevi
12 Monta Jankovska 23.11.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 10,26 Stukule
13 Katrīna Luīze Lagzdiņa 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 10,27 Blumbergs
14 Petra Ņečiporuka 02.10.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 10,31 Skurule
15 Anemarija Cinovska 24.10.2001. Ventspils SS Spars 10,34 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
16 Dārta Meija 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 10,37 Svažs
17 Kristīne Šefanovska 26.01.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,39 Aloncevi
18 Elīza Fārenhorste 08.03.2001. Kandavas nBJSS 10,40 Matīss
19 Sabīne Šervinska 28.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,45 Lauva
20 Katarina Dintere 06.05.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 10,47 Stukule
21 Diāna Aržeņinova 06.05.2001. Liepājas SSS 10,49 Aloncevi
22 Krista Kārkliņa 07.03.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 10,56 Brūveris
23 Elizabete Mūrniece 05.12.2000. Saldus SS 10,73 Dambe
24 Luīze Vīksna 30.11.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,82 Stumbre
25 Anta Abersone 22.12.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 11,06 Stukule
26 Grieta Ancīte 10.05.2001. Saldus SS 11,14 Dambe
27 Dinija Timbare 29.04.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 11,32 Ozola
28 Linda Roze 06.07.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 11,42 Ozola
29 Madara Čače 12.08.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 11,48 Čaklis
30 Laima Bulle 03.12.2001. Liepājas SSS 11,64 Aloncevi
31 Daniela Šabarova 17.05.2001. Liepājas SSS 12,03 Aloncevi
32 Jolanta Krūmiņa 14.08.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 12,12 Ozola

Kuldīgas novada SS atklātās sacensības vieglatlētikā

D grupa (2000. - 2011. dz.g.)

60 m

Meitenes



1 Rūta Freimane 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 12,13 11,69 Indriksone
2 Emma Karele 2000 Kuldīgas nSs 11,76 11,70 Blumbergs
3 Marija Šestakova 05.03.2002. Liepājas SSS 12,21 12,05 Aloncevi
4 Aiva Līdaka 07.04.2000. Tukuma SS 12,38 12,22 Auziņš
5 Amanda Krista Gruntiņa 07.02.2000. Kuldīgas nSs 12,26 12,26 Skurule
6 Diāna Dugaņeca 29.02.2000. Liepājas SSS 12,19 12,37 Lauva
7 Līna Mieze 07.03.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 12,60 Indriksone
8 Marija Kuļikova 13.08.2000. Liepājas SSS 13,01 Aloncevi
9 Kristīne Dunkure 24.06.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 13,09 Čaklis

10 Baiba Bite 17.04.2000. Kandavas nBJSS 13,23 Matīss
11 Līva Besikirska 10.07.2000. Kandavas nBJSS 13,74 Matīss
12 Aļisija Šestakova 10.01.2001. Liepājas SSS 14,12 Aloncevi

1 Annija Egle 24.02.2000. Tukuma SS 31,40 Auziņš
2 Amanda Krista Gruntiņa 07.02.2000. Kuldīgas nSs 31,94 Skurule
3 Rūta Freimane 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 32,21 Indriksone
4 Līna Mieze 07.03.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 32,51 Indriksone
5 Anna Valdmane 02.06.2000. Liepājas SSS 32,79 Stumbre
6 Luīze Sietiņa 09.01.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 33,23 Paipals
7 Rūta Linde 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 33,92 Svažs
8 Kristīne Grīnberga 30.04.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 34,04 Stukule
9 Auce Mūrniece 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 34,36 Blumbergs

10 Līva Besikirska 10.07.2000. Kandavas nBJSS 35,07 Matīss
11 Petra Ņečiporuka 02.10.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 35,53 Skurule
12 Beāte Pepšņika 2000 Liepājas raj.SS 35,53 Ozoliņa
13 Monta Jankovska 23.11.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 35,90 Stukule
14 Marija Šestakova 05.03.2002. Liepājas SSS 35,96 Aloncevi
15 Kristīne Šefanovska 26.01.2000. Liepājas SSS 36,14 Aloncevi
16 Katrīna Luīze Lagzdiņa 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 36,15 Blumbergs
17 Silva Hermīne Feldmane 16.02.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 36,16 Ozola
18 Ginta Krūzēna 10.12.2001. Liepājas raj.SS 36,58 Pūpola
19 Paula Grundmane 05.04.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 36,64 Ozoliņa
20 Kristiāna Mauriņa 30.10.2000. Saldus SS 36,75 Dambe
21 Luīze Vīksna 30.11.2000. Liepājas SSS 37,11 Stumbre
22 Anita Megne 28.06.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 37,12 Brūveris
23 Katarina Dintere 06.05.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 37,36 Stukule
24 Aļisija Šestakova 10.01.2001. Liepājas SSS 39,05 Aloncevi
25 Agnese Šmite 19.03.2000. Talsu nSS 39,16 Palameika
26 Ilze Birkmane 19.02.2000. Talsu nSS 39,29 Palameika
27 Agnese Besikirska 14.07.2002. Kandavas nBJSS 39,31 Matīss
28 Anta Abersone 22.12.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 40,90 Stukule
29 Madara Čače 12.08.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 41,63 Čaklis
30 Laima Bulle 03.12.2001. Liepājas SSS 42,21 Aloncevi
31 Daniela Šabarova 17.05.2001. Liepājas SSS 45,88 Aloncevi

60 m/b

200 m



1 Inta Iesalniece 15.05.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 02:01,77 Paipals
2 Laura Šulme 17.02.2000. Liepājas SSS 02:01,88 Stumbre
3 Ginta Krūzēna 10.12.2001. Liepājas raj.SS 02:09,37 Pūpola
4 Krista Voina 29.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 02:11,98 Kiršteins
5 Dārta Meija 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 02:16,00 Svažs

1 Beāte Paula Rudzīte 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 4,25 Svažs
2 Auce Mūrniece 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 3,91 Blumbergs
3 Paula Krūziņa 06.08.2000. Talsu nSS 3,82 Vīriņš
4 Emma Karele 2000 Kuldīgas nSs 3,68 Blumbergs
5 Petra Ņečiporuka 02.10.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 3,59 Skurule
6 Eva Iberga 14.11.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 3,56 Brūveris
7 Kristīne Grīnberga 30.04.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 3,53 Stukule
8 Krista Kārkliņa 07.03.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 3,46 Brūveris
9 Monta Jankovska 23.11.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 3,41 Stukule

10 Silva Hermīne Feldmane 16.02.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 3,40 Ozola
11 Ieva Šera 24.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 3,38 Stumbre
12 Agnese Šmite 19.03.2000. Talsu nSS 3,32 Palameika
13 Ilze Birkmane 19.02.2000. Talsu nSS 3,29 Palameika
14 Katarina Dintere 06.05.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 3,27 Stukule
15 Elīza Ieva Kinda 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 3,23 Blumbergs
16 Elizabete Mūrniece 05.12.2000. Saldus SS 3,14 Dambe
17 Elīna Cvetkova 21.11.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 3,13 Čaklis
18 Krista Voina 29.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 3,08 Kiršteins
19 Elīza Fārenhorste 08.03.2001. Kandavas nBJSS 3,07 Matīss
20 Anta Abersone 22.12.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 3,03 Stukule
21 Kristiāna Mauriņa 30.10.2000. Saldus SS 2,95 Dambe
22 Paula Grundmane 05.04.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 2,91 Ozoliņa
23 Beāte Pepšņika 2000 Liepājas raj.SS 2,90 Ozoliņa
24 Linda Jumīte 06.05.2000. Saldus SS 2,79 Dambe
25 Grieta Ancīte 10.05.2001. Saldus SS 2,78 Dambe

1 Beāte Paula Rudzīte 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 10,43 Svažs
2 Amanda Krista Gruntiņa 07.02.2000. Kuldīgas nSs 9,67 Skurule
3 Ieva Šera 24.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 9,60 Stumbre
4 Marija Kuļikova 13.08.2000. Liepājas SSS 9,44 Aloncevi
5 Linda Jumīte 06.05.2000. Saldus SS 9,36 Dambe
6 Dana Grauzermane 29.03.2000. Kandavas nBJSS 9,06 Gross
7 Sabīne Šervinska 28.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 8,37 Lauva
8 Kristīne Aploka 05.06.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 8,23 Ozoliņa
9 Santa Holštroma 02.03.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 8,17 Ozola

600 m

Tāllēkšana

Pildbumbas mešana



10 Jana Naumenko 17.04.2000. Liepājas SSS 8,09 Aloncevi
11 Madara Ozola 03.02.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 7,87 Ozola
12 Elīza Ieva Kinda 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 7,46 Blumbergs
13 Zane Ābola 01.09.2001. Liepājas raj.SS 7,42 Ozoliņa
14 Anemarija Cinovska 24.10.2001. Ventspils SS Spars 7,32 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
15 Anita Megne 28.06.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 7,11 Brūveris
16 Jolanta Krūmiņa 14.08.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 6,78 Ozola
17 Diāna Aržeņinova 06.05.2001. Liepājas SSS 6,52 Aloncevi
18 Ieva Stepiņa 14.05.2002. Kandavas nBJSS 5,87 Matīss

1 Klinta Bļusina 10.10.2000. Tukuma SS 1,20 Čākurs
2 Paula Krūziņa 06.08.2000. Talsu nSS 1,15 Vīriņš
3 Emma Karele 2000 Kuldīgas nSs 1,15 Blumbergs
4 Krista Dankere 07.03.2001. Kandavas nBJSS 1,10 Matīss
5 Aiva Līdaka 07.04.2000. Tukuma SS 1,10 Auziņš
6 Eva Iberga 14.11.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 1,05 Brūveris
7 Kristīne Dunkure 24.06.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 1,05 Čaklis
7 Baiba Bite 17.04.2000. Kandavas nBJSS 1,05 Matīss
9 Elīna Cvetkova 21.11.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 1,05 Čaklis

1 Arturs Bērziņš 15.02.2000. Arkādija, Rīga 9,09 8,97 Iljusina
2 Mārtiņš Brizga 07.06.2000. Tukuma SS 9,10 9,08 Auziņš
3 Emīls Zērnis 16.07.2001. Saldus SS 9,50 9,37 Mankusa
4 Elvis Staņevičs 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 9,50 9,42 Svažs
5 Māris Druņģis 27.04.2000. Liepājas SSS 9,51 9,44 Lauva
6 Dīvs Rīns 21.02.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 9,52 9,77 Skurule
7 Valters Kasjaņenko 18.05.2000. Talsu nSS 9,56 Palameika
8 Kristiāns Skuruls 05.02.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 9,62 Skurule
9 Ansis Helmanis 14.07.2000. Tukuma SS 9,71 Čākurs

10 Kristers Megnis 23.12.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 9,81 Skurule
11 Toms Norvežs 12.10.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 9,90 Skurule
12 Ralfs Blumfelds 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 9,91 Indriksone
13 Artūrs Grīnbergs 30.03.2001. Saldus SS 10,01 Mankusa
14 Mārcis Dermaks 11.08.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 10,10 Indriksone
15 Mareks Ņikiforovs 17.12.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 10,14 Ozola
16 Mariuss Milts 26.08.2001. Saldus SS 10,17 Mankusa
17 Adrians Kālis 27.09.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,21 Lauva
18 Daniels Kraučs 12.04.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 10,23 Čaklis
19 Matīss Saučuks 15.04.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 10,27 Stukule
20 Ainis Jankovičs 29.06.2000. Talsu nSS 10,32 Vīriņš
21 Kaspars Šnacis 06.06.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 10,33 Stukule
22 Klāvs Doniņš 12.01.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 10,39 Ozola

Augstlēkšana

Zēni

60 m



23 Dāvis Blāže 02.10.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 10,41 Čaklis
24 Artūrs Viļums 02.06.2000. Talsu nSS 10,44 Vīriņš
25 Ruslans Rozenbergs 27.08.2001. Liepājas SSS 10,47 Aloncevi
26 10,51
27 Kārlis Ķemers 30.12.2000. Ventspils SS Spars 10,59 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
28 Daniels Zauka 04.08.2001. Liepājas SSS 10,67 Stumbre
29 Henriks Judziks 2001 Ventspils nBJSS 10,72 Čaklis
30 Arturs Bogdanovs 15.02.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 10,78 Indriksone
31 Gustavs Grants 12.09.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 10,86 Kiršteins
32 Antons Volkovs 25.02.2000. Liepājas SSS 10,89 Goļinskis
33 Miks Arums 18.05.2001. Saldus SS 11,23 Mankusa

1 Markuss Laugalis 16.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 11,98 11,63 Lauva
2 Toms Norvežs 12.10.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 11,90 11,89 Skurule
3 Aleksandrs Kālis 27.09.2000. Liepājas SSS 12,50 12,11 Lauva
4 Ralfs Blumfelds 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 12,32 12,17 Indriksone
5 Kristiāns Egle 01.09.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 12,30 12,57 Skurule
6 Krišs AleksandrsVasermanis 29.08.2001. Tukuma SS 12,35 12,67 Auziņš
7 Mihails Zenkovs 05.12.2001. Liepājas SSS 12,51 Aloncevi
8 Rojs Aktumanis 23.04.2001. Liepājas SSS 13,13 Stumbre
9 Emīls Māliņš 29.04.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 13,47 Čaklis

10 Arturs Bogdanovs 15.02.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 14,06 Indriksone
11 Arturs Ivanovs 18.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 14,81 Aloncevi

Kārlis Skaistkalns 08.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS Nest. Čaklis
Dāvids Rjabovs 04.03.2000. Ventspils nBJSS Nest. Paipals

1 Arturs Bērziņš 15.02.2000. Arkādija, Rīga 31,47 Iljusina
2 Kristiāns Skuruls 05.02.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 32,09 Skurule
3 Mārtiņš Brizga 07.06.2000. Tukuma SS 32,26 Auziņš
4 Dīvs Rīns 21.02.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 33,00 Skurule
5 Māris Druņģis 27.04.2000. Liepājas SSS 33,33 Lauva
6 Ansis Helmanis 14.07.2000. Tukuma SS 33,91 Čākurs
7 Mārcis Dermaks 11.08.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 33,99 Indriksone
8 Krišs AleksandrsVasermanis 29.08.2001. Tukuma SS 34,00 Auziņš
9 Ralfs Blumfelds 19.09.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 34,40 Indriksone

10 Artūrs Grīnbergs 30.03.2001. Saldus SS 35,2 Mankusa
11 Mariuss Milts 26.08.2001. Saldus SS 35,49 Mankusa
12 Artūrs Viļums 02.06.2000. Talsu nSS 35,72 Vīriņš
13 Matīss Saučuks 15.04.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 35,84 Stukule
14 Ričards Šteinfelds 20.07.2000. Talsu nSS 35,85 Palameika
15 Mārtiņš Dane 26.06.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 36,05 Čaklis
16 Kaspars Šnacis 06.06.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 36,73 Stukule
17 Deivids Preimanis 16.02.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 36,95 Čaklis
18 Rojs Aktumanis 23.04.2001. Liepājas SSS 37,58 Stumbre
19 Nauris Peipiņš 22.03.2001. Liepājas raj.SS 39,40 Pūpola

60 m/b

200 m



20 Antons Volkovs 25.02.2000. Liepājas SSS 39,56 Goļinskis
21 Ainis Jankovičs 29.06.2000. Talsu nSS 39,59 Vīriņš
22 Arturs Ivanovs 18.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 40,17 Aloncevi
23 Ralfs Šambarovskis 15.08.2002. Liepājas raj.SS 43,52 Pūpola
24 Linards Beķeris 09.05.2002. Liepājas raj.SS 51,16 Pūpola

Miks Arums 18.05.2001. Saldus SS DSQ Mankusa

1 Jānis Ragovskis 28.05.2000. Talsu nSS 02:02,00 Palameika
2 Kristiāns Egle 01.09.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 02:05,86 Skurule
3 Mihails Zenkovs 05.12.2001. Liepājas SSS 02:09,26 Aloncevi
4 Oskars Dankbārs 02.06.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 02:10,76 Čaklis
5 Mareks Ņikiforovs 17.12.2000. Liepājas raj.SS 02:15,01 Ozola
6 Gustavs Grants 12.09.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 02:15,32 Kiršteins
7 Jānis Sparāns 25.05.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 02:28,31 Čaklis
8 Linards Beķeris 09.05.2002. Liepājas raj.SS 02:34,45 Pūpola
9 Ralfs Šambarovskis 15.08.2002. Liepājas raj.SS 02:39,30 Pūpola

1 Krists Gabaliņš 18.08.2000. Tukuma SS 4,26 Čākurs
2 Kristaps Rugevics 07.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 4,12 Lauva
3 Elvis Staņevičs 2000 Kuldīgas nSS 4,01 Svažs
4 Valters Kasjaņenko 18.05.2000. Talsu nSS 3,89 Palameika
5 Kristers Megnis 23.12.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 3,76 Skurule
6 Emīls Zērnis 16.07.2001. Saldus SS 3,72 Mankusa
7 Ģirts Stromčinskis 15.08.2000. Saldus SS 3,70 Mankusa
8 Dīvs Rīns 21.02.2002. Kuldīgas nSS 3,64 Skurule
9 Ričards Šteinfelds 20.07.2000. Talsu nSS 3,54 Palameika

10 Adrians Kālis 27.09.2000. Liepājas SSS 3,45 Lauva
11 Kārlis Ķemers 30.12.2000. Ventspils SS Spars 3,40 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
12 Dāvis Blāže 02.10.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 3,32 Čaklis
13 Aleksandrs Kālis 27.09.2000. Liepājas SSS 3,32 Lauva
14 Matīss Saučuks 15.04.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 3,30 Stukule
15 Kaspars Šnacis 06.06.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 3,29 Stukule
16 Daniels Zauka 04.08.2001. Liepājas SSS 3,28 Stumbre
17 Ralfs Zorģis 01.07.2000. Talsu nSS 3,27 Vīriņš
18 Jānis Ragovskis 28.05.2000. Talsu nSS 3,26 Palameika
19 Ēriks Freibergs 26.09.2000. Ventspils SS Spars 3,22 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
20 Deivids Preimanis 16.02.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 3,19 Čaklis
21 Jānis Sparāns 25.05.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 3,15 Čaklis
22 Arturs Bogdanovs 15.02.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 3,07 Indriksone
23 Daniels Kraučs 12.04.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 3,03 Čaklis
24 Henriks Judziks 25.04.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 2,96 Čaklis

600 m

Tāllēkšana



1 Kristaps Rugevics 07.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 9,76 Lauva
2 Toms Norvežs 12.10.2000. Kuldīgas nSS 9,09 Skurule
3 Frenks Klapars 25.05.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 8,75 Čaklis
4 Kristiāns Skuruls 05.02.2001. Kuldīgas nSS 8,66 Skurule
5 Emīls Māliņš 29.04.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 8,46 Čaklis
6 Mārtiņš Dane 26.06.2000. Ventspils nBJSS 8,20 Čaklis
7 Markuss Laugalis 16.07.2000. Liepājas SSS 8,05 Lauva
8 Nauris Peipiņš 22.03.2001. Liepājas raj.SS 7,95 Pūpola
9 Ruslans Rozenbergs 27.08.2001. Liepājas SSS 7,71 Aloncevi

10 Oskars Dankbārs 02.06.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 6,83 Čaklis
11 Jānis Jurkovskis 2001 Ventspils SS Spars 6,07 Romanovska

1 Krists Gabaliņš 18.08.2000. Tukuma SS 1,35 Čākurs
2 Ģirts Stromčinskis 15.08.2000. Saldus SS 1,10 Mankusa
3 Ņikita Agapovs 26.04.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 1,10 Kiršteins
4 Frenks Klapars 25.05.2001. Ventspils nBJSS 1,05 Čaklis
5 Ralfs Zorģis 01.07.2000. Talsu nSS 1,05 Vīriņš
6 Mārtiņš Kuža 29.01.2000. Saldus SS 0.90 Mankusa

Pildbumbas mešana

Augstlēkšana


